
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:623
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
PASSPORT FEE
Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Krishnaswamy Shri M.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposed hike in the passport application fee in both ordinary and tatkal categories; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI PRENEET KAUR)

(a) No. There is no proposal to effect hike in Passport fees, which were last revised w.e.f. 01.10.2012 after a decade.

(b) Does not arise.
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